For example, a one-unit increase in BBC reflects a shift toward greater 

perceived profitability, stronger cash flows, and higher investment of loans in business, 

which in turn is hypothesized to enhance loan repayment behaviour. 

4. Results 

Total of 384 questionnaires were collected from the survey. Among them three hundred seventy 

one (371) which are properly filled are  considered for the further analysis. It implies the higher 

rate of respondents' participation in the survey. 

Relationship between dependent variable and its predicators 

Table 1 shows the relationship between the loan payment and explanatory variables, BSD, BBC